

Misc. Case 27/25
(arising out of Mat. Suit 522/24)

Soma Kansabanik.....Petitioner
vs.
Tapojit Ghosh.....O.P.

Order no. 07 dated 01.04.2025

An application u/s 24 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, is filed by the Petitioner.

Vakalatnama is filed.

Copy of the same is served to the O.P.

Fix 10.07.2025 for filing w/o by the O.P. and affiavit of assets/ liabilities by both parties.

D/C by me,