

Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

Misc. Case 27/25

Order no. 16 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.

No cause is shown by the O.P.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Fix 07.05.2026 for showing cause by the O.P. as to why the case shall not be heard
ex parte.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore
(in-charge)